DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, FARIDKOT

OFFICE ORDER

Since Dr. Ram Kumar Singla, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot has retired from Government Services on 31.08 2024 on attaining the age of superannuation, therefore, it is ordered that the "CIS Monitoring Committee" of this Sessions Division is hereby re-constituted comprising of following learned Judicial Officers and Officials of this Sessions Division:-

Sr. No.	Name/Designation	Designation in the Committee
1.	Shri Dinesh Kumar Wadhawa, Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge-Nodal Officer(Computerization), Faridkot	Presiding Officer
<u>2.</u>	The learned Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jaitu	Member
3.	System Officer/System Assistants at Faridkot	Member
4.	System Assistant at Jaitu	Member
<u> </u>	Shri Pankaj Grover, Stenographer Gr-I of this Court	Member •

The Committee will ensure the meticulous compliance to the Hon'ble High Court letter No.195 Spl OSD(e-SC) dated 19.11.2019 (Copy enclosed).

This order is in continuation of this office order issued vide Endst. No.1573-1574/EB dated 01.05.2024.

Incharge Computer Section/System Officer/System Assistants shall assist the Hon'ble Committee in all aspects and put up relevant instructions and record. System Officer/Incharge Computer Section is directed to upload it on the official website of this Sessions Division.

All concerned to note for necessary compliance.

Date

(Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

Endst.No. 3397 /EB Dated 2024 Copy forwarded to:-

1. Shri Dinesh Kumar, learned Additional District & Sessions Judge-cum-Nodal Officer (Computerization), Faridkot;

2. The learned Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Jaitu;

3. System Officer/System Assistants/Incharge Computer Section/Shri Pankaj Grover, Stenographer Grade-I of this Court;

4. System Assistant, Jaitu through learned Presiding Officer; For information and necessary action.

> (Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge,

Faridkot.

Endst.No. 3398 /EB Dated 04 9 , 2024

Copy forwarded to all the learned Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division for information.

> (Navjot Kaur) UID-PB0067

District & Sessions Judge, Faridkot.